

CS 117/25

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAM PAL

24.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Both the defendants served through ordinary modes on
02.05.2025. Time to file written statement is yet to expire.

Let defendants file their written statement as per law.

List for completion of pleadings on 22.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.05.2025