

CS 117/25

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAM PAL

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Nitin Devgun and Sh. Surinder Kumar Chaudhary,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendants in person.

Parties are stated to be trying to settle the matter. Considering the same and the nature of dispute, the matter has been identified to be referred to Mediation for 29.07.2025 at 2:00 PM. This is in terms of directions received as per minutes of meeting dated 10.07.2025 under the heading 'for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation'.

List before this Court for report on settlement on 23.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2025