

CS 117/25

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAM PAL

15.11.2025

Present: Sh. Surendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Matter is still in Mediation Centre.

Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.11.2025