

CS 117/25

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAM PAL

20.03.2026

Layers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
 None for defendants.

Despite expiry of statutory time, no written statement on behalf of defendants filed till date. Thus, the right of defendants to file written statement is closed.

List for PE on 06.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.03.2026