

CS 117/25

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAM PAL

06.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

None has been appearing for the defendant for last two dates. None appears today. Defendant is thus proceeded ex-parte.

Plaintiff has filed his list of witnesses and his affidavit in evidence.

At request, list for PE on 22.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.06.2026