

CS 117/25
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAM PAL

22.07.2026

Present: Mr. Nitin Devgun, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendants are ex-parte.

On oral request of Counsel for plaintiff, the original death certificate of Amar Singh (father of plaintiff) is taken on record.

PW-1/Sh. Lakhmi Chand examined, cross-examined and discharged.

On the oral request of Counsel for plaintiff, let witness from the concerned Sub-Registrar Office be summoned on filing of PF, returnable for 10.09.2026. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2026